
2600 Fresno Street
Fresno, CA 93721
www.fresno.gov

City of Fresno

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1ID 24-654 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:5/7/2024 City Council

On agenda: Final action:5/23/2024 5/23/2024

Title: Actions pertaining to South Central Fresno AB 617 Community Truck Reroute Study and related
Health Assessment:
1. Approve the Second Amendment to the Consultant Services Agreement with Arcadis, formerly
IBI Group, for additional consultant services related to the Truck Reroute Study, extending the
agreement to September 30, 2024 and increasing funds in the amount of $52,670 for a total contract
amount of $302,670 (Council Districts 1, 3, 5, and 7), and
2. Approve the Second Amendment to Research Agreement with the University of California,
Merced, related to the Health Assessment, extending the agreement to September 30, 2024, at no
additional monetary compensation, for a total contract amount of $303,473. (Council Districts 1, 3, 5,
and 7).

Sponsors: Public Works Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-654 Second Amendment to Cosultant Agreement with Arcadis, formerly IBI Group, 2. 24-654
First Amendment to Consultant Agreement with Arcadis, formerly IBI Group, 3. 24-654 Original
Agreement with Arcadis, formerly IBI Group, 4. 24-654 Second Amendment to Research Agreement
with the Regents of the University of California, Merced, 5. 24-654 First Amendment to Research
Agreement with the Regents of the University of California, Merced, 6. 24-654 Original Agreement
with the Regents of the University of California, Merced

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

APPROVEDCity Council5/23/2024 1 Pass

City of Fresno Printed on 7/16/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

